FOR RATIFICATION VOTE ON OR BEFORE 1/31/26 

4 

SECTION 2. VACATION ACCRUAL SCHEDULE 
Vacation shall be earned by continuous service in accordance with the following schedule: 

6 mo - Forty-eight (48) hours  
1 years - Eighty-eight (88) hours  
5 years - One-hundred twenty eight (128) hours  
13 years - One hundred sixty eight (168) hours  
19 years - Two hundred forty eight (248) hours  

All employee’s will have vacation deducted in hour increments.  

• Article 6 (Vacation and Personal Leave), Section 12 

SECTION 12. FURLOUGH DAYSAll employees will be given up to forty-eight (48) hours 
voluntary furlough days per year commencing effective January 1, 2011.